

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Legislation Details

File #: 34135 Version: 1 Name: Sewer connection fees

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/12/2014 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 5/20/2014 **Final action:** 6/17/2014

Enactment date: 6/26/2014 Enactment #: ORD-14-00113

Title: Amending Sections 35.02(4)(a), (b), (c) and creating Section 35.02(10) of the Madison General

Ordinances to allow the City to recover sewer connection fees at the time a property is connected to

the sanitary sewer.

Sponsors: Larry Palm, Paul R. Soglin

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|-----------------------------------|---|--------|
| 6/17/2014 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Adopt | Pass |
| 6/9/2014 | 1 | BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017) | Return to Lead with the Recommendation for Approval | Pass |
| 6/4/2014 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER | Pass |
| 5/20/2014 | 1 | BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS | Referred | |
| 5/20/2014 | 1 | COMMON COUNCIL | Referred | |
| 5/12/2014 | 1 | Attorney's Office/Approval Group | Referred for Introduction | |